NIBIB Workshop on

DEFINING THE STATE-OF-THE-ART IN BIOMEDICAL IMAGING:
RESEARCH NEEDS FOR THE FUTURE

March 16-18, 2003
University of Mississippi Medical Center
Jackson, Mississippi

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Workshop Chairs
Dr. Harrison H. Barrett Dr. Kirby Vosburgh
CIMIT/MGH University of Arizona
Department of Radiology and 65 Lansdowne Street
Optical Sciences Center Suite 200
Tucson, AZ 85724 Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel: 520-626-6815 Tel: 617-768-8765
Email: barrett@radiology.arizona.edu Email: kvosburgh@partners.org

Congressional Members and Staff

Senator Thad Cochran Rep. Roger Wicker

United States Senate 2455 Rayburn House Office Building
113 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Washington, DC 20510-2402 Tel: 202-225-4306

Tel: 202-224-5054

Blake Thompson

113 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510-2402

Tel: 202-224-5054


mailto:barrett@radiology.arizona.edu
mailto:kvosburgh@partners.org

University of Mississippi
Medical Center Staff

Dr. A. Wallace Conerly

Vice Chancellor for Health Affairs
Univ. of Mississippi Medical Center
Jackson, MS 39216-4505

Tel: 601-924-1010

Email: awconer@ovc.umsmed.edu

Dr. David Dzielak

Associate Vice Chancellor for Research

Univ. of Mississippi Medical Center
2500 North State Street

Jackson, MS 39216-4505

Tel: 601-815-5000

Email: ddzielak@ovc.umsmed.edu

Dr. Philip Alderson

Columbia University

Department of Radiology

622 West 168 Street - Harkness 3-320
New York, NY 10032

Tel: 212-305-8994

Email: poal @columbia.edu

Dr. Stanley Baum

University of Pennsylvania Medical
Center

3600 Market Street — Suite 370
Philadelphia, PA 19140

Tel: 215-662-2028

Email: baum(@oasis.rad.upenn.edu

Dr. Thomas Brady

Massachusetts General Hospital
CIMIT Suite 400

100 Charles River Plaza

Boston, MA 02114

Tel: 617-726-8313

Email: tom@nmr.mgh.harvard.edu

Dr. R. Brent Harrison

Department of Radiology

Univ. of Mississippi Medical Center
Jackson, MS 39216

Tel: 601-984-2536

Email: rbharris@ovc.umsmed.edu

Dr. Daniel Jones

Associate Vice Chancellor for Health
Affairs

Univ. of Mississippi Medical Center

Jackson, MS 39216-4505

Tel: 601-924-1010

Email: djones@ovc.umsmed.edu

Participants

Dr. Britton Chance

University of Pennsylvania

250 Anatomy Chemistry Building
Philadelphia, PA

Tel: 215-898-7159

Email: chance@mail.med.upenn.edu

Dr. David Channin

Northwestern University

Feinberg School of Medicine
Department of Radiology

448 East Ontario Street — Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60611

Tel: 312-926-9165

Email: dsc@radiology.northwestern.edu

Dr. Bruce Davis

NASA

John C. Stennis Space Center
MA-20/Building 1100

Tel: 228-688-1921

Email: bruce.a.davis@nasa.gov



mailto:awconer@ovc.umsmed.edu
mailto:ddzielak@ovc.umsmed.edu
mailto:rbharris@ovc.umsmed.edu
mailto:djones@ovc.umsmed.edu
mailto:poa1@columbia.edu
mailto:baum@oasis.rad.upenn.edu
mailto:tom@nmr.mgh.harvard.edu
mailto:chance@mail.med.upenn.edu
mailto:dsc@radiology.northwestern.edu

Dr. Henry Fuchs

Department of Computer Science
209 Sitterson Hall

University of North Carolina
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-3175

Tel: (919) 962-1911

Email: fuchs@cs.unc.edu

Dr. Sanjiv Sam Gambhir

UCLA School of Medicine

Crump Institute for Molecular Imaging
Los Angeles, CA

Tel: 310-206-1798

Email: sgambhir@mednet.ucla.edu

Dr. Maryellen Giger

University of Chicago

Department of Radiology — MC 2026
5841 South Maryland Avenue
Chicago, IL 60637

Tel: 773-702-6778

Email: m-giger@uchicago.edu

Dr. Gary Glover

Stanford University School of Medicine
Lucas MRS Building — MC 5488

Corner of Welch Road and Pasteur Drive
Stanford, CA 94305-5488

Tel: 650-723-7577

Email: gary@s-word.stanford.edu

Dr. John Gore

Vanderbilt University

CCC 1121 Medical Center North
Nashville, TN 37232-2675

Tel: 615-322-8357

Email: john.gore@vanderbilt.edu

Dr. William Hendee

Medical College of Wisconsin
Office of Research, Technology, and
Information

8701 Watertown Plank Road
Milwaukee, WI 53226-0509

Tel: 414-456-4402

Email: whendee@mcw.edu

Dr. Bruce Hillman
University of Virginia
Department of Radiology
Charlottesville, VA

Tel: 434-982-0211

Email: bjh8a@yvirginia.edu

Dr. Ron Kikinis

Harvard Medical School
Brigham and Women’s Hospital
75 Francis Street

Boston, MA 02115

Tel: 617-732-7389

Email: kikinis@bwh.harvard.edu

Dr. C. Douglas Maynard

Wake Forest University School of
Medicine

Professor of Radiology

Winston Salem, NC 27157-1088
Tel: 336-716-7260

Email: dmaynard@wfubmc.edu

Dr. Thomas Meade

Northwestern University

2-100 Hogan Hall

2205 Tech Drive

Evanston, Illinois 60208-3500
Tel: 847-491-2481

Email: tmeade@northwestern.edu

Dr. William Moses

Lawrence Berkeley Laboratory
Mailstop 55-121

1 Cyclotron Road

Berkeley, CA 94720-8119
Tel: 510-486-4432

Email: wwmosesw@lbl.gov



mailto:fuchs@cs.unc.edu
mailto:sgambhir@mednet.ucla.edu
mailto:m-giger@uchicago.edu
mailto:whendee@mcw.edu
mailto:bjh8a@virginia.edu
mailto:kikinis@bwh.harvard.edu
mailto:dmaynard@wfubmc.edu
mailto:tmeade@northwestern.edu
mailto:wwmosesw@lbl.gov

Dr. Kyle Myers

FDA

Center for Devices and Radiol. Health
HFZ-142

12720 Twinbrook Parkway

Rockville, MD 20857

Tel: 301-443-5020 X 150

Email: kim@cdrh.fda.gov

Dr. Edward Nagy

Executive Director

Academy of Radiology Research
Suite 505

1029 Vermont Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20005

Tel: 202-347-5872

Email: acadrad@aol.com

Dr. Shoko Nioka

University of Pennsylvania

Dept of Biochemistry and Biophysics
37th and Hamilton Walk

D501 Richards Building
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6089

Tel: 215-898-4342

Email: Nioka@mail.med.upenn.edu

Dr. Kevin O’Connor

Executive Director

American Institute for Medical and
Biomedical Engineering

1901 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Suite 401

Washington, DC 20006

Tel: 202-496-9660

Email: kwoaimbe@aol.com

Dr. David Piwnica-Worms

Washington University School of
Medicine

Molecular Imaging Center

510 South Kingshighway Boulevard

Box 8225

St. Louis, MO 63110

Tel: 314-362-9356

Email: piwnica-wormsd@mir.wustl.edu

Dr. Ronald Price

Vanderbilt University Medical Center
Division of Radiological sciences
Nashville, TN 37232

Tel: 615-322-3190

Email: ron.price@vanderbilt.edu

Dr. Richard Robb

Mayo Clinic/Foundation
Biomedical Imaging Resource
200 First Street SW

Rochester, MN 55905

Tel: 507-284-4937

Email: robb.richard@mayo.edu

Dr. Bruce Rosen

Massachusetts General Hospital
NMR Center

149 13th St, Rm 2301

Charlestown, MA 02129

Tel: 617-726-5122

Email: bruce@nmr.mgh.harvard.edu

Dr. Eva Sevick-Muraca

Texas A&M University

Photon Migration Laboratories
337 Zachary Engineering Center
College Station, TX 77843-3122
Tel: 979-458-3206

Email: sevick@che.tamu.edu

Dr. Dean Sherry

University of Texas Southwestern
Medical School

Rogers Magnetic Resonance Center
5801 Forest Park Road

Dallas, TX 75235-9085

Tel: 214-648-5877

Email: dean.sherry@utsouthwestern.edu

Dr. Charles Springer
Brookhaven National Laboratory
Department of Chemistry

Upton, NY 11973-50000

Tel: 631-344-3109

Email: cspringer@bnl.gov



mailto:kjm@cdrh.fda.gov
mailto:acadrad@aol.com
mailto:Nioka@mail.med.upenn.edu
mailto:kwoaimbe@aol.com
mailto:piwnica-wormsd@mir.wustl.edu
mailto:bruce@nmr.mgh.harvard.edu
mailto:sevick@che.tamu.edu
mailto:cspringer@bnl.gov

Dr. Arthur Toga

UCLA School of Medicine
Laboratory of Neuro Imaging
4238 Reed Building

710 Westwood Plaza

Los Angeles, CA 90025-1769
Tel: 310-206-2101

Email: toga@loni.ucla.edu

Dr. Alicia Toledano

Brown University

Center for Statistical Sciences
167 Angell Street — Second Floor
Box G-H

Providence, RI 02919

Tel: 401-863-9480

Email: toledano(@stat.brown.edu

Dr. Benjamin Tsui

Johns Hopkins University
Department of Radiology and
Radiological Science

JHOC 4263

601 North Caroline Street
Baltimore, MD 21287-0859
Tel: 443-287-4025

Email: btsuil @jhmi.edu

Dr. Elias Zerhouni

Director, NIH

National Institutes of Health
1 Center Dr.

Bethesda, MD 20852-0148
Email: zerhoune@od.nih.gov

Dr. Jay Udupa

University of Pennsylvania
423 Guardian Dr

4th Floor Blockley Hall
Philadelphia PA 19104

Tel: 215-662-6780

Email: jay@mipg.upenn.edu

Dr. Michael Vannier

University of lowa

Department of Radiology

200 Hawkins Drive — 3966 JPP
Iowa City, A 52242

Tel: 319-356-3371

Email: michael-vannier@uiowa.edu

Dr. Michael Viola

Department of Energy

Office of Biological and Environmental
Research

19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874-1290

Tel: 301-903-3213

Email: Michael.viola@science.doe.gov

Dr. Henry Wagner

Johns Hopkins University

School of Public Health

615 North Wolfe Street, Room 2001
Baltimore, MD 21205

Tel: (410) 955-3351

Email: hwagner@jhsph.edu

NIH Staff

Dr. Roderic Pettigrew

Director, NIBIB

National Institutes of Health

6707 Democracy Boulevard — Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20892-5469

Tel: 301-496-8859

Email: rpettigrew(@nih.gov



mailto:toga@loni.ucla.edu
mailto:toledano@stat.brown.edu
mailto:btsui1@jhmi.edu
mailto:zerhoune@od.nih.gov
mailto:jay@mipg.upenn.edu
mailto:michael-vannier@uiowa.edu
mailto:hwagner@jhsph.edu
mailto:rpettigrew@nih.gov

Dr. Donna Dean

Deputy Director, NIBIB

National Institutes of Health

6707 Democracy Boulevard — Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20892-2077

Tel: 301-451-6768

Email: deand@mail.nih.gov

Stephen Green, BA

National Institutes of Health

6707 Democracy Boulevard — Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20892-2077

Tel: 301-451-4784

Email: greenst@mailnih.gov

Colleen Guay-Broder

National Institutes of Health

6707 Democracy Boulevard — Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20892-2077

Tel: 301-451-4246

Email: broderc@mail.nih.gov

Dr. John Haller

NIBIB

National Institutes of Health

6707 Democracy Boulevard — Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20892-2077

Tel: 301-451-6769

Email: hallerj@mail.nih.gov

Dr. William Heetderks

NIBIB

National Institutes of Health

6707 Democracy Boulevard — Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20892-2077

Tel: 301-496-9388

Email: heetderw(@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Peter Kirchner

NIBIB

National Institutes of Health

6707 Democracy Boulevard — Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20892-2077

Tel: 301-496-8751

Email: kirchnep@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Mary Pastel

NIBIB

National Institutes of Health

6707 Democracy Boulevard — Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20892-2077

Tel: 301-451-4781

Email: pastelm@mail.nih.gov

Mariaileen Sourwine, MS

NIBIB

National Institutes of Health

6707 Democracy Boulevard — Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20892-2077

Tel: 301-451-4775

Email: sourwine@nibib.nih.gov

Dr. Daniel Sullivan

NIH

National Cancer Institute

6130 Executive Blvd
Rockville, MD 20892-7412
Tel: 301-496-9531

Email: sullivda@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Richard Swaja

NIBIB

National Institutes of Health

6707 Democracy Boulevard — Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20892-2077

Tel: 301-451-4779

Email: swajar@nibib.nih.gov



mailto:deand@mail.nih.gov
mailto:greenst@mailnih.gov
mailto:broderc@mail.nih.gov
mailto:hallerj@mail.nih.gov
mailto:heetderw@mail.nih.gov
mailto:kirchnep@mail.nih.gov
mailto:pastelm@mail.nih.gov
mailto:sourwine@nibib.nih.gov
mailto:sullivda@mail.nih.gov
mailto:swajar@nibib.nih.gov

